GOVERNMENT OF HARYANA COOPERATION DEPARTMENT ORDER

The Governor of Haryana is pleased to order that Sh. Rohit Gupta, Deputy Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Karnal will hold the additional charge to the post of Deputy Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Rohtak during leave period of Sh. Mahavir Sharma, Deputy Registrar, Cooperative Societies with immediate effect without any extra remuneration.

Chandigarh, dated the 28.06.2022

T.V.S.N. PRASAD

Additional Chief Secretary to Government Haryana,
Cooperation Department.

Endst. No. 682-C-1-2022/ 4289

Chandigarh dated the 30.06.2022

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. The Principal Accountant General, Haryana (A&E/Audit), Chandigarh.

2. The Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Haryana, Panchkula.

3. The Deputy Commissiner, Karnal and Rohtak.

The Deputy Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Karnal and Rohtak.
 Sh. Rohit Gupta, Deputy Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Karnal

Sh. Rohit Gupta, Deputy Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Karnal
 Nodal Officer, IT Cell O/o Registrar, Coperative Societies, Haryana, Panchkula.

7. PS/ACS Coop., Steno/Dy. Secy. Coop.

for Additional Chief Secretary to Government Haryana,
Cooperation Department.